

Regd. Office: P.O. Duliajan, Distt. Dibrugarh, Assam-786602 Noida Office: Plot No. 19, Sector 16-A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh CIN: L11101AS1959GOI001148 Website: www.oil-india.com

Ref. No. OIL/SEC/32-33/NSE-BSE

Dated: 02.06.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: OIL

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Service Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Security Code: 533106

Sub: <u>Investors' and Analysts' Meet – 2023</u>

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam,

We write further to our letter of even no. dated 25.05.2023 regarding Investors' and Analysts' Meet - 2023 and inform herewith that the Video Recording of the said Meet [dated 02.06.2023] has been uploaded on our website as detailed hereunder:

www.oil-india.com

Investors

Investors Services

Analysts & Investors Meet

Video Recordings of the Investors' & Analysts' Meet 2023 on 2nd June'2023

Weblink: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=i4ZuAyIO-21

Further, the Presentation of the said Meet has also been uploaded on website of the Company as detailed hereunder:

www.oil-india.com

Investors → Investor Services → Investor Presentation → Investors' & Analysts' Meet 2023 Presentation on 2nd June'2023.

Weblink: https://www.oil-india.com/Document/Financial/Investor_meet_2threeFinal.pdf



Regd. Office: P.O. Duliajan, Distt. Dibrugarh, Assam-786602 Noida Office: Plot No. 19, Sector 16-A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh CIN: L11101AS1959GOI001148 Website: www.oil-india.com

We confirm that no unpublished price sensitive information (UPSI) was discussed during the aforesaid Meet.

List of Management Attendees:

- 1. Dr. Ranjit Rath, Chairman & Managing Director
- 2. Shri Harish Madhav, Director (Finance)
- 3. Shri Pankaj Kumar Goswami, Director (Operations)
- 4. Dr. Manas Kumar Sharma, Director (Exploration & Development)
- 5. Shri Ashok Das, Director (Human Resources)
- 6. Shri S. Maharana, CGM (Finance &Accounts) & Chief Investors Relations Officer (CIRO)
- 7. Shri A.K. Sahoo, Company Secretary

The above is for your information & records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Oil India Limited

(A.K. Sahoo) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer